502395756 06/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth Bittner	06/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CamoBitt, LLC
Street Address:	4201 Adams Road
City:	Gladwin
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48624

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13168489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486451568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483
Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Howard and Howard Attorneys PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065590.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Francis
Signature:	/Christopher M. Francis/
Date:	06/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030672 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, KENNETH BITTNER (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 4201 Adams Road, Gladwin, Michigan, 48624, have invented an invention entitled:

ANTLER MOUNTING KIT

which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 13/168,489 filed on June 24, 2011, which claims priority to and benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/398,462 filed on June 25, 2010 and United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/455,493 filed on October 21, 2010;

and WHEREAS, CamoBitt LLC, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a Michigan LLC having a place of business at 4201 Adams Road, Gladwin, Michigan, 48624, is desirous of acquiring said invention, said patent application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with ASSIGNOR'S terms of employment, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign and international applications; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country;

HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay and without payment or compensation by ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment;

HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for ASSIGNEE'S use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns

and other legal representatives; and

HEREBY REPRESENTS and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said application herein assigned and has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I hereby authorize and request my attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney I have executed with respect to this invention, to insert above the filing dates and application numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known if not already provided.

Date

KENNETH BITTNER

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

CHRISTOPHER M. FRANCIS
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, PLLC
450 West Fourth Street
Royal Oak, MI 48067
(248) 723-0392